

Government of West Bengal
Irrigation & Waterways Directorate
Office of the Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Divn.No. II
Jalasampad Bhawan, 7th floor
Salt Lake City, Kolkata – 700091

NOTICE

Due to unavoidable circumstances N.I.Q. No - 06 of EE/MDD-II of 2019-20, dt. 20/09/2019 stands cancelled.

Executive Engineer
Metropolitan Drainage Divn. No.II

Dated: 26.09.2019

\$ 26/09/19

Memo No.: 1616/(09) (17-4)

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. The Superintending Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Circle. Action thus taken is in anticipation of his kind approval.
- 2. The Executive Engineer, Metropolitan Drainage Divn.No. I
- 3. The Executive Engineer, Calcutta Drainage Outfall Division
- 4. The Executive Engineer, Urban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 5. The Executive Engineer, Suburban Drainage Division, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 6. The Executive Engineer, D.V.C. Study Cell, 7th Floor, Jalasampad Bhawan, Kolkata-91.
- 7. Office Notice Board
- 8. Estimating Branch
- 9. Accounts Branch.

Sd/-

Executive Engineer Metropolitan Drainage Divn. No.II